[image: ][image: ]Bronx Bombers HS Scout Roster

	POSITION PLAYERS

	#
	NAme
	POSITION
	dob
	cLASs
	hIGH SCHOOL
	Email CONTACT

	34
	Kennee Torres
	OF
	10/3/1999
	2018
	All Hallows
	Daplayer34@gmail.com

	39
	Zack Semler
	SS/2B
	5/14/1999
	2017
	Fieldston
	17zcsemler@ecfs.org
Eric@tcscapital.com

	55
	Jason Pineda
	3B/1B/RHP
	11/22/1999
	2017
	Monroe
	Jpineda2017@gmail.com

	5
	Xavier Vargas
	1B
	5/5/1999
	2017
	Xaverian
	Dionne.vargas@mountsinai.org
Xaviervargas5@gmail.com

	23
	Freddy Rojas
	OF/RHP/3B
	6/12/1999
	2017
	Monroe
	FredJr2399@yahoo.com

	99
	Marc Maestri
	OF/LHP
	8/1/1999
	2017
	Somers
	Marcmaes2@aol.com
Dominios@aol.com

	6
	Francisco Infante
	C/OF/RHP
	12/8/1999
	2017
	All Hallows
	Yucaconsalami20@gmail.com

	65
	Harry Swanson
	C
	1/13/2000
	2018
	Beacon
	Harryswanson12345@gmail.com

	42
	Brian Sanders
	OF/RHP
	6/6/1999
	2018
	All Hallows
	Brianfifa11@gmail.com

	41
	Cameron Lopez
	2B
	
	2017
	Medford Patchogue
	Info@bronxbombers.org

	13
	Jose Acevedo
	RHP/3B/1B
	7/7/2000
	2018
	Grand Street Campus
	Joseacevdo97@gmail.com

	2
	Tandy Tejada
	SS/2B
	5/23/1999
	2017
	Monroe
	Tandyalexander@gmail.com

	11
	Harry Vargas
	[bookmark: _GoBack]OF/RHP
	9/21/2000
	2018
	Monroe
	Vargasharry5@gmail.com

	16
	Dylan Castaneda
	C/OF
	7/16/2001
	2019
	Salisbury School
	Nesio0124@gmail.com

	27
	Wilson Nunez
	2B/SS
	3/21/2000
	2018
	Monroe
	Wilson.the.god22@gmail.com

	PITCHERS

	#
	NAME
	POSITION
	DOB
	CLASS
	HIGH SCHOOL
	EMAIL CONTACT

	

	45
	Tommy Pena
	RHP
	5/10/1999
	2017
	All Hallows
	Tommy.pen10@gmail.com

	32
	Andrew Francella
	RHP
	5/29/1999
	2017
	Mamaroneck
	Andrew_ximena@yahoo.com; Apfrancella@gmail.com

	17
	Adam Torres
	LHP/OF
	8/21/1999
	2017
	KIPP NYC College Prep
	Atorres@kippnyccp.org
Adamneysa23@gmail.com

	63
	Kelvin Sosa
	LHP
	6/19/1999
	2017
	Mount Saint Michael Academy
	Kelvinsosa112@gmail.com

	33
	Anthony Rodriguez
	LHP/OF
	5/8/1999
	2017
	Bronx School for Law, Government, and Justice
	Anthonyrodriguez874@gmail.com

	44
	Rob Gray
	LHP
	11/1/1999
	2018
	John Jay High School
	F63strat@optonline.net



TEAM MANAGER: Eric Semler @ 201-280-0162 / HEAD COACH: Chuck Gutierrez / ASSISTANT COACH: Ramon Taveras
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